
Candidate Party Total

Tim Echols (I) (Rep) 8,951

Alicia M. Johnson (Dem) 33,029

Total Votes 41,980

Total

Unresolved Write-In 30

Total

Times Cast 42,226 / 177,276 23.82%

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

PSC - District 2 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Fitz Johnson (I) (Rep) 9,005

Peter Hubbard (Dem) 32,908

Total Votes 41,913

Total

Unresolved Write-In 40

Total

Times Cast 42,226 / 177,276 23.82%

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

PSC - District 3 (Vote for  1)  

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 42,226 of 177,276 (23.82%)

Ballots Cast: 42,226

Election Summary Report

Henry

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

UNOFFICIAL AND INCOMPLETE 

November 04, 2025

General Election

Elector Group Counting Group Ballots Voters Registered Voters Turnout

Total Election Day 23,329 23,329 13.16%

Advance Voting 18,664 18,664 10.53%

Absentee by Mail 233 233 0.13%

Provisional 0 0 0.00%

Total 42,226 42,226 177,276 23.82%
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Candidate Party Total

Devlin Cleveland 774

Ann Tarpley (I) 812

Total Votes 1,586

Total

Unresolved Write-In 14

Total

Times Cast 1,626 / 5,966 27.25%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Mayor - Hampton (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Melissa Brooks 1,018

Donnie A. Bryant (I) 548

Sherry Chaney 821

Errol Mitchell 765

Victoria Sweatt 642

Willie Turner (I) 591

Total Votes 4,385

Total

Unresolved Write-In 29

Total

Times Cast 1,626 / 5,966 27.25%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Councilmember - Hampton LRG (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total

Kamali "Kam" Varner 2,839

Sandra Vincent  (I) 2,251

Total Votes 5,090

Total

Unresolved Write-In 11

Total

Times Cast 5,177 / 20,520 25.23%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Mayor - McDonough (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Montina Young Fraiser 2,156

Vanessa W. Thomas (I) 2,780

Total Votes 4,936

Total

Unresolved Write-In 33

Total

Times Cast 5,177 / 20,520 25.23%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Councilmember - McDonough LRG (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Omega Finney 345

James Xavier Johnson 444

Total Votes 789

Total

Unresolved Write-In 5

Total

Times Cast 834 / 3,333 25.02%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Councilmember, District 1 - McDonough (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Jamal Burt (I) 962

Total Votes 962

Total

Unresolved Write-In 28

Total

Times Cast 1,071 / 4,553 23.52%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Councilmember, District 2 - McDonough (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Larry Blue 1,071

Total Votes 1,071

Total

Unresolved Write-In 37

Total

Times Cast 1,181 / 6,064 19.48%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Councilmember, District 4 - McDonough (Special) (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Keith Boone (I) 755

Lester D. Clark (I) 940

Sherrin Henderson Duncan 824

Isaac Gray 709

Willie Taylor (I) 891

Total Votes 4,119

Total

Unresolved Write-In 39

Total

Times Cast 1,653 / 8,030 20.59%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Councilmember - Locust Grove LRG (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total

Anthony S. Ford (I) 2,489

Jayden L. Williams 2,909

Total Votes 5,398

Total

Unresolved Write-In 18

Total

Times Cast 5,512 / 22,993 23.97%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Mayor - Stockbridge (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total

Marion D. Calhoun 290

LaKeisha Gantt (I) 1,032

Gernita Johnson 143

Total Votes 1,465

Total

Unresolved Write-In 3

Total

Times Cast 1,500 / 4,963 30.22%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Councilmember, District 1 - Stockbridge (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total

Willie Carter 225

Antwan Cloud 473

Total Votes 698

Total

Unresolved Write-In 2

Total

Times Cast 716 / 3,900 18.36%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Councilmember, District 2 - Stockbridge (Vote for  1)  
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